
CUT-TO-LENGTH CARBON STEEL PLATE        701-TA-388-391 and 
FROM INDIA, INDONESIA, ITALY, JAPAN, AND         731-TA-817-821(Second Review) 
KOREA  

AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 
 
I, Marilyn R. Abbott, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above captioned 
investigation, and a copy of the PUBLIC CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  ONLY PUBLIC INFORMATION IS TO BE 
SERVED ON THE PARTIES LISTED BELOW.   Served January 10, 2011.  *NOTE:  Change in lead 
attorney and firm name for Cassidy Levy. 
 
   /s/ 
 ______________________________ 

Marilyn R. Abbott, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112A 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

 
On behalf of Nucor Corporation: 
 
Alan H. Price, Esq. 
WILEY REIN LLP 
1776 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.719.7000 – voice 
202.719.7049 – fax 
trade@wileyrein.com 
 
On behalf of SSAB N.A.D., Evraz Oregon 
Steel Mills, and Evraz Claymont Steel: 
 
Roger B. Schagrin, Esq. 
SCHAGRIN ASSOCIATES 
900 7th Street, N.W. 
Suite 500 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
202.223.1700 – voice 
202.429.2522 – fax 
Schagrin@erols.com 
 
On behalf of ArcelorMittal USA, Inc.: 
 
Kathleen W. Cannon, Esq. 
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP 
3050 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20007-5108 
202.342.8400 – voice 
202.342.8451 – fax 
kcannon@kelleydrye.com 
 
 
 

On behalf of Champions Pipe & Supply, Inc. 
and Tellin Enterprises, Inc.: 
 
Marc C. Hebert, Esq. 
JONES WALKER LLP 
201 St. Charles Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70170-5100 
504.582.8000 – voice 
504.582.8583 – fax 
mhebert@joneswalker.com 
 
On behalf of Kobe Steel, Ltd., Nippon Steel 
Corporation, Sumitomo Metal Industries, 
Ltd., and JFE Steel Corporation:: 
 
J. Christopher Wood, Esq. 
GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036-5306 
202.955.8595 – voice 
202.530.9698 – fax 
CWood@gibsondunn.com 
 
On behalf of Evraz Palini E Bertoli S.p.A: 
 
Frederick P. Waite, Esq. 
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE 
LLP 
1909 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006-1152 
202.467.8800 – voice 
202.533.9040 – fax 
fpwaite@vorys.com 

 



 
 

CUT-TO-LENGTH CARBON STEEL 
PLATE 

701-TA-388—391 and 
731-TA-817-821(Second Review 

PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 
 
 
On behalf of Dongkuk Steel Mill Co., Ltd.: 
 
*Robert C. Cassidy, Jr., Esq. 
*CASSIDY LEVY LLP 
2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 4500 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.567.2305 – voice 
202.567.2301 – fax 
rcassidy@cassidylevy.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 


